Generative Al Innovation Incubator Hackathon

1. Use of the Site; Compliance With Laws.

We appreciate your interest in the Generative AI Innovation Incubator Hackathon. This Site is made available for informational purposes. Unless otherwise specifically set forth on the Site and/or in a separate written agreement with the organizers of the Generative AI Innovation Incubator Hackathon, you may use this Site only for your own personal viewing and non-commercial use.

Viewing and/or use of this website of the Generative AI Innovation Incubator Hackathon, genaihackathon2023.github.io (the "Site") is subject to the terms appearing in these Notices, which may be updated from time to time by the organizers of the Generative AI Innovation Incubator Hackathon. Please be aware that certain pages linked to and/or included in the Site may include additional posted terms and/or policies. By accessing and/or using any portion of the Site, you are agreeing to the thencurrent terms and/or policies applicable to such portions of the Site, in addition to these terms.

This Site is based in the United States and intended only for the use of those who may legally access and use the Site under relevant U.S. laws and regulations (including but not limited to U.S. export control laws and regulations and/or sanctions administered by the Office of Foreign Assets Control). You agree to use this Site in compliance with any and all applicable laws and regulations. You may not use the Site for any unlawful purpose or engage in any conduct which restricts other users from enjoying the Site.

2. Disclaimers; Links to Other Sites.

This Site is made available on an AS-IS, WHERE IS basis for informational purposes, and any and all implied warranties or duties are hereby disclaimed. This Site includes links to third-party sites which are not under the control of the organizers of the Generative AI Innovation Incubator Hackathon. The organizers of the Generative AI Innovation Incubator Hackathon are not responsible for the content or operation of such sites, which may have their own terms. The inclusion of a link to a third-party site does not imply endorsement by the organizers of the Generative AI Innovation Incubator Hackathon.

3. Trademarks, Copyright & Proprietary Information.

This Site contains intellectual property (including but not limited to trademarks and copyrighted materials) owned by the organizers of the Generative AI Innovation Incubator Hackathon and/or third parties. You may not copy, reproduce, publish, post, transmit, display, store, sublicense, transfer or distribute such materials from this Site without the written permission from the organizers of Generative AI Innovation Incubator

Hackathon or the applicable third party owners, unless specifically authorized by terms appearing on this Site or covered under a separate written license obtained by you. All rights not specifically granted are reserved.

4. Miscellaneous.

These terms (along with terms, policies and/or explicit agreements for any other portions of this Site that are you view or use) constitute your entire understanding with the organizers of the Generative Al Innovation Incubator Hackathon regarding your use and access to the Site. If any such terms are declared illegal or unenforceable, the remaining terms will remain in force and effect. To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, these terms and the Site and any claims relating thereto are governed by the laws of Pennsylvania (without regard to its conflicts of law provisions), and you consent to personal jurisdiction in the federal and state courts serving Allegheny County, Pennsylvania as the exclusive legal forum for any claims of any kind relating to this Site. To the maximum extent permitted under applicable law, the organizers of the Generative Al Innovation Incubator Hackathon shall not be liable for any damages resulting from your inability to access or use the Site. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if there is a conflict between the terms on the Site and the terms of a separate written agreement executed by you and an authorized signatory of the organizers of the Generative Al Innovation Incubator Hackathon, the terms of that separate written agreement will prevail over these Site terms unless otherwise explicitly stated in such agreement.

Contact: llmhackathon2023@cs.cmu.edu